RESOLUTION 2014 - 133

Page_	1	of_	4	

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING		THE PERSON AND A PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON	T DESCRIPTION ON STREET PARKET
A. DEROZNI I PRIZNEDEZNI DEZNI IPOTENZA		THE ENDING THE A PART OF TRAILING	
A RESTRICT TO A RESTRICT	ALLINUKIZALIUN IU NAKE.	LOO BUILDED AUGUSTIVE	
A ILLOUDO HOM ILLOUDO HAM			

v nereas, t	the Board of Co	unty Commissi	ioners meeting	in regular session of	i <u>November 2.</u>	<u>5, 2014</u> , ulu rec	uest the following bu	iuget aujustment.
				Fund Name:	Equitable Sharing Account Federal Forfeitures (225)		Forfeitures (225)	
			Fiscal Year:	Year: _2015 (July 1, 2014 - June 30, 2015)				
BUDGETE	ED REVENUES:	(use continuation	n sheet, if necess	ary)				
	DEPARTMENT/ DIVISION XXXX	ACTIVITY BASIC/SUB XXX	n sheet, if necessary ELEMENT/ OBJECT XXXX		EVENUE NAME		INCREASE AMOUNT	DECREASE AMOUNT

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES: (use continuation sheet, if necessary)

225 1205 425 40-01 Maintenance Building/Structures 5,406.50	FUND CODE XXX	DEPARTMENT/ DIVISION XXXX	ACTIVITY BASIC/SUB XXX	ELEMENT/ OBJECT XXXX	CATEGORY/LINE ITEM NAME	INCREASE AMOUNT	DECREASE AMOUNT
	225	1205	425	40-01	Maintenance Building/Structures	5,406.50	

TOTAL (if SUBTOTAL, check here) 5,406.50	
Requesting Department Approval: Title: 5h-174	Date://-3-14
Finance Department Approval: Juste marky Date: 1/1/14 Entered by:	Date:
County Manager Approval: Tatherine Date: 11 25.14 Updated by:	_ Date:

RESOLUTION 2014 - 133

Page_	2	of.	4

ARTMENT CONTACT:	Name: Ralph Lopez, Program Manager	Dept/Div: Sheriff / Region III	Phone No.: <u>505-473-7021</u>
AILED JUSTIFICATION other laws, regulations, etc.	FOR REQUESTING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT (If app.:.):	olicable, cite the following authority: St	ate Statute, grant name and av
) Please summarize the rec	quest and its purpose.		
	sting to increase the Program Income Cost Center 225-1205 led through the Equitable Sharing Program. This funding work		
Line Item	Action (Add/Delete Position, Reclass, Overtime)	Position Type (permanent, term)	Position Title
		z oo	
b) Professional Services	(50-xx) and Capital Category (80-xx) detail: NONE		
Line Item	Detail (what specific things, contracts, or services are	being added or deleted)	Amou
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
2			

RESOLUTION 2014 - [33]

Page 3 of 4	
-------------	--

ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY

~ ~~	RTMENT	\sim	. ~~
NUU	DIMENI		A 1 " I '•

Name: Ralph Lopez, Program Manager	Dept/Div: Sheriff's Office / Region II	Phone No.: <u>505-4/3-/021</u>
DETAILED JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST	TING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT (If applicable, cite	e the following authority: State Statute, grant name and awar
date, other laws, regulations, etc.):		
	? If so, please identify (i.e. General Fund, state funds	, federal funds, etc.), and address the following:
 a) If this is a state special appropriate If YES, cite statute and attach a c 		
award letter and proposed budget	opy of statute, if a special appropriation, or include gr	rant name, number, award date and amount, and attach a copy of a ederal Equitable Sharing Program, Region III has been the Santa Fe County Auction.
	mission action? YES NO X copy of supporting documentation (i.e. Minutes, Resolution)	lution, Ordinance, etc.).
d) Please identify other funding source There are no other funding source		

RESOLUTION 2014 - <u>/33</u>

Page 4 of 4

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Santa Fe County that the Local Government Division of the Department of Finance and Administration is hereby requested to grant authority to adjust budgets as detailed above.

Approved, Adopted, and Passed This 25th Day of November, 2014.

Santa Fe Board of County Commissioners

Daniel W. Mayfield, Chairperson

ATTEST:

Geraldine Salazar, County Clerk

11-25-2014

ON THE STATE OF TH

COUNTY OF SANTA FE STATE OF NEW MEXICO BCC RESOLUTIONS

PAGES: 4

I Hereby Certify That This Instrument Was Filed for Record On The 1ST Day Of December, 2014 at 03:17:54 PM And Was Duly Recorded as Instrument # 1752021 Of The Records Of Santa Fe County

Quitess My Hand And Seal Of Office
Geraldine Salazar
county Clerk, Santa Fe, NM